GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 898
TO BE ANSWERED ON 9™ February, 2021

EXPENDITURE OF CONSTRUCTING AIIMS IN RAJKOT, GUJARAT
898 SHRI SHAKTISINH GOHIL:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
(a) the amount to be spent on AIIMS being built in Rajkot city of Gujarat; and
(b) the estimated amount to be spent in financial year 201-2022 for the same?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): AIIMS in Rajkot has been approved to be set up at an estimated cost of Rs. 1195 crore. Funds are released to the Executing Agency based on the progress of construction work and achievement of milestones as per Memorandum of Agreement signed with the Executing
Agency.
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